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Band7 15MHz 16QAM 21375 75RB#0 NV 50 48.21 0.018814 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV -30 42.66 0.016996 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV -20 46.48 0.018518 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV -10 49.62 0.019769 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV 0 41.73 0.016625 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV 10 51.36 0.020462 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV 20 55.46 0.022096 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV 30 54.00 0.021514 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV 40 55.27 0.022020 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 20850 100RB#0 NV 50 54.27 0.021622 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV -30 48.31 0.019057 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV -20 57.42 0.022651 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV -10 50.77 0.020028 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV 0 45.98 0.018138 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV 10 57.15 0.022544 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV 20 50.68 0.019992 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV 30 47.25 0.018639 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV 40 50.20 0.019803 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21100 100RB#0 NV 50 49.87 0.019673 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV -30 48.42 0.018914 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV -20 52.99 0.020699 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV -10 45.63 0.017824 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV 0 52.74 0.020602 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV 10 -29.34 -0.011461 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV 20 56.91 0.022230 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV 30 46.21 0.018051 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV 40 45.09 0.017613 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz QPSK 21350 100RB#0 NV 50 33.33 0.013020 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV -30 -36.03 -0.014355 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV -20 51.58 0.020550 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV -10 53.69 0.021390 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV 0 51.14 0.020375 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV 10 49.94 0.019896 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV 20 50.31 0.020044 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV 30 50.25 0.020020 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV 40 46.94 0.018701 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 20850 100RB#0 NV 50 39.40 0.015697 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV -30 54.52 0.021507 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV -20 48.89 0.019286 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV -10 -45.66 -0.018012 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV 0 54.50 0.021499 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV 10 57.86 0.022824 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV 20 54.83 0.021629 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV 30 27.47 0.010836 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV 40 44.98 0.017744 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21100 100RB#0 NV 50 57.89 0.022836 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV -30 46.91 0.018324 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV -20 45.78 0.017883 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV -10 52.44 0.020484 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV 0 -34.03 -0.013293 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV 10 -53.44 -0.020875 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV 20 51.05 0.019941 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV 30 -62.70 -0.024492 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV 40 54.60 0.021328 ±2.5 PASS 

Band7 20MHz 16QAM 21350 100RB#0 NV 50 -55.13 -0.021535 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV -30 -16.52 -0.023610 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV -20 -4.98 -0.007117 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV -10 11.59 0.016564 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 0 21.24 0.030356 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 10 34.75 0.049664 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 20 45.65 0.065242 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 30 8.21 0.011734 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 40 20.63 0.029484 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23017 6RB#0 NV 50 31.54 0.045076 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV -30 -3.91 -0.005527 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV -20 10.00 0.014134 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV -10 20.54 0.029032 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 0 34.98 0.049442 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 10 45.91 0.064890 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 20 3.22 0.004551 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 30 15.32 0.021654 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 40 25.32 0.035788 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23095 6RB#0 NV 50 36.69 0.051859 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV -30 -14.32 -0.020020 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV -20 -6.82 -0.009534 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV -10 7.17 0.010024 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 0 16.57 0.023165 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 10 28.25 0.039494 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 20 37.69 0.052691 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 30 46.33 0.064770 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 40 -4.68 -0.006543 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz QPSK 23173 6RB#0 NV 50 11.06 0.015462 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV -30 25.26 0.036101 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV -20 29.13 0.041632 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV -10 39.68 0.056710 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 0 43.82 0.062627 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 10 -6.65 -0.009504 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 20 5.78 0.008261 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 30 12.27 0.017536 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 40 18.64 0.026640 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23017 6RB#0 NV 50 24.79 0.035429 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV -30 19.47 0.027519 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV -20 23.66 0.033442 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV -10 29.34 0.041470 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 0 37.04 0.052353 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 10 41.73 0.058982 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 20 44.69 0.063166 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 30 49.47 0.069922 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 40 -8.07 -0.011406 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23095 6RB#0 NV 50 -4.76 -0.006728 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV -30 41.54 0.058074 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV -20 47.65 0.066615 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV -10 2.55 0.003565 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 0 7.81 0.010918 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 10 10.57 0.014777 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 20 14.85 0.020761 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 30 17.57 0.024563 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 40 20.50 0.028659 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 1.4MHz 16QAM 23173 6RB#0 NV 50 22.17 0.030994 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV -30 -2.73 -0.003897 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV -20 -3.03 -0.004325 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV -10 7.70 0.010992 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 0 13.79 0.019686 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 10 16.44 0.023469 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 20 17.85 0.025482 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 30 25.29 0.036103 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 40 33.59 0.047951 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23025 15RB#0 NV 50 35.12 0.050136 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV -30 11.97 0.016919 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV -20 12.36 0.017470 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV -10 18.48 0.026120 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 0 19.50 0.027562 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 10 17.45 0.024664 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 20 21.33 0.030148 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 30 24.48 0.034601 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 40 29.77 0.042078 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23095 15RB#0 NV 50 28.64 0.040481 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV -30 3.72 0.005206 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV -20 6.65 0.009307 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV -10 4.96 0.006942 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 0 20.16 0.028216 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 10 3.23 0.004521 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 20 -17.15 -0.024003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 30 8.28 0.011589 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 40 10.46 0.014640 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz QPSK 23165 15RB#0 NV 50 5.97 0.008355 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV -30 -4.71 -0.006724 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV -20 4.79 0.006838 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV -10 5.97 0.008522 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 0 4.29 0.006124 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 10 -2.92 -0.004168 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 20 -4.28 -0.006110 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 30 -3.88 -0.005539 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 40 -5.78 -0.008251 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23025 15RB#0 NV 50 -5.54 -0.007909 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV -30 46.23 0.065343 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV -20 45.56 0.064396 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV -10 43.24 0.061117 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 0 40.60 0.057385 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 10 45.50 0.064311 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 20 46.18 0.065272 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 30 40.76 0.057611 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 40 34.72 0.049074 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23095 15RB#0 NV 50 33.39 0.047194 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV -30 13.59 0.019020 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV -20 11.84 0.016571 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV -10 10.16 0.014220 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 0 9.30 0.013016 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 10 8.13 0.011379 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 20 5.25 0.007348 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 30 4.49 0.006284 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 40 -3.68 -0.005150 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 3MHz 16QAM 23165 15RB#0 NV 50 -2.76 -0.003863 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV -30 -25.11 -0.035795 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV -20 -21.27 -0.030321 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV -10 -16.21 -0.023108 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 0 4.66 0.006643 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 10 14.23 0.020285 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 20 19.40 0.027655 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 30 20.87 0.029751 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 40 28.81 0.041069 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23035 25RB#0 NV 50 33.76 0.048125 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV -30 -14.38 -0.020325 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV -20 -12.10 -0.017102 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV -10 -5.24 -0.007406 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 0 12.87 0.018191 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 10 25.25 0.035689 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 20 29.17 0.041230 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 30 33.93 0.047958 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 40 42.43 0.059972 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23095 25RB#0 NV 50 48.59 0.068678 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV -30 -32.82 -0.045999 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV -20 -29.47 -0.041303 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV -10 -23.03 -0.032278 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 0 -13.45 -0.018851 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 10 -7.45 -0.010441 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 20 -6.28 -0.008802 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 30 7.21 0.010105 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 40 3.03 0.004247 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz QPSK 23155 25RB#0 NV 50 9.44 0.013231 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV -30 3.42 0.004875 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV -20 -4.43 -0.006315 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV -10 -14.13 -0.020143 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 0 -16.64 -0.023721 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 10 -28.21 -0.040214 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 20 -26.48 -0.037748 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 30 -30.00 -0.042766 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 40 -38.09 -0.054298 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23035 25RB#0 NV 50 -45.46 -0.064804 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV -30 9.31 0.013159 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV -20 7.94 0.011223 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV -10 3.56 0.005032 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 0 -12.50 -0.017668 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 10 -16.08 -0.022728 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 20 -21.83 -0.030855 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 30 -25.75 -0.036396 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 40 -30.10 -0.042544 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23095 25RB#0 NV 50 -30.48 -0.043081 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV -30 17.41 0.024401 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV -20 15.58 0.021836 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV -10 3.20 0.004485 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 0 -2.99 -0.004191 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 10 4.51 0.006321 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 20 -3.95 -0.005536 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 30 -10.76 -0.015081 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 40 -13.13 -0.018402 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 5MHz 16QAM 23155 25RB#0 NV 50 -25.68 -0.035992 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV -30 -10.97 -0.015582 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV -20 -5.14 -0.007301 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV -10 8.73 0.012401 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 0 16.05 0.022798 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 10 28.18 0.040028 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 20 36.38 0.051676 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 30 37.64 0.053466 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 40 50.08 0.071136 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23060 50RB#0 NV 50 6.54 0.009290 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -30 -20.41 -0.028848 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -20 -12.60 -0.017809 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV -10 -10.10 -0.014276 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 0 -9.83 -0.013894 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 10 -3.35 -0.004735 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 20 10.19 0.014403 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 30 26.34 0.037230 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 40 26.56 0.037541 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23095 50RB#0 NV 50 37.92 0.053597 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV -30 -27.14 -0.038172 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV -20 -30.21 -0.042489 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV -10 -16.61 -0.023361 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 0 3.25 0.004571 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 10 16.06 0.022588 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 20 23.15 0.032560 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 30 26.38 0.037103 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 40 38.85 0.054641 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz QPSK 23130 50RB#0 NV 50 46.22 0.065007 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV -30 19.83 0.028168 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV -20 2.66 0.003778 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV -10 -13.33 -0.018935 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 0 -17.25 -0.024503 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 10 -17.04 -0.024205 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 20 -24.81 -0.035241 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 30 -32.79 -0.046577 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 40 -32.79 -0.046577 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23060 50RB#0 NV 50 -40.87 -0.058054 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV -30 -11.24 -0.015887 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV -20 -11.20 -0.015830 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV -10 -21.64 -0.030587 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 0 -30.91 -0.043689 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 10 -34.30 -0.048481 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 20 -43.47 -0.061442 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 30 -48.62 -0.068721 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 40 5.94 0.008396 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23095 50RB#0 NV 50 4.05 0.005724 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV -30 -9.36 -0.013165 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV -20 -17.85 -0.025105 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV -10 -27.72 -0.038987 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 0 -37.97 -0.053404 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 10 -45.12 -0.063460 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 20 -47.68 -0.067060 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 30 -8.78 -0.012349 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 40 -13.25 -0.018636 ±2.5 PASS 

Band12 10MHz 16QAM 23130 50RB#0 NV 50 -19.76 -0.027792 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV -30 -9.94 -0.014069 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV -20 -4.55 -0.006440 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV -10 11.60 0.016419 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 0 -3.69 -0.005223 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 10 14.92 0.021118 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 20 19.50 0.027601 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 30 23.75 0.033616 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 40 32.06 0.045379 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23755 25RB#0 NV 50 25.23 0.035711 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV -30 -15.11 -0.021282 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV -20 -12.90 -0.018169 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV -10 -7.75 -0.010915 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 0 8.51 0.011986 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 10 10.67 0.015028 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 20 33.04 0.046535 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 30 50.87 0.071648 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 40 6.15 0.008662 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23790 25RB#0 NV 50 9.67 0.013620 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV -30 -16.41 -0.022999 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV -20 -18.31 -0.025662 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV -10 -9.21 -0.012908 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 0 -20.60 -0.028872 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 10 -11.29 -0.015823 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 20 4.92 0.006896 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 30 -5.84 -0.008185 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 40 9.63 0.013497 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz QPSK 23825 25RB#0 NV 50 5.12 0.007176 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV -30 43.20 0.061146 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV -20 42.66 0.060382 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV -10 39.81 0.056348 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 0 20.79 0.029427 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 10 16.54 0.023411 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 20 21.24 0.030064 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 30 15.29 0.021642 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 40 -3.19 -0.004515 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23755 25RB#0 NV 50 -7.72 -0.010927 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV -30 46.53 0.065535 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV -20 -25.48 -0.035887 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV -10 -21.92 -0.030873 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 0 -13.23 -0.018634 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 10 -22.12 -0.031155 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 20 -31.31 -0.044099 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 30 -39.94 -0.056254 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 40 -44.09 -0.062099 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23790 25RB#0 NV 50 -44.19 -0.062239 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV -30 12.46 0.017463 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV -20 14.00 0.019622 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV -10 -10.86 -0.015221 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 0 -8.65 -0.012123 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 10 -12.13 -0.017001 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 20 -19.01 -0.026643 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 30 -15.52 -0.021752 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 40 -18.37 -0.025746 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 5MHz 16QAM 23825 25RB#0 NV 50 -20.48 -0.028704 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV -30 -16.06 -0.022652 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV -20 -6.02 -0.008491 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV -10 24.75 0.034908 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 0 51.13 0.072116 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 10 -38.65 -0.054513 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 20 36.92 0.052073 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 30 -43.13 -0.060832 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 40 -11.44 -0.016135 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23780 50RB#0 NV 50 18.24 0.025726 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV -30 -30.76 -0.043324 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV -20 -15.68 -0.022085 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV -10 5.75 0.008099 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 0 12.36 0.017408 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 10 31.57 0.044465 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 20 47.04 0.066254 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 30 4.51 0.006352 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 40 22.30 0.031408 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23790 50RB#0 NV 50 33.67 0.047423 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV -30 -18.20 -0.025598 ±2.5 PASS 
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Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV -20 -13.66 -0.019212 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV -10 14.08 0.019803 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 0 9.47 0.013319 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 10 27.28 0.038368 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 20 31.86 0.044810 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 30 45.03 0.063333 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 40 -5.31 -0.007468 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz QPSK 23800 50RB#0 NV 50 19.84 0.027904 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV -30 -8.20 -0.011566 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV -20 -29.34 -0.041382 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV -10 -48.02 -0.067729 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 0 3.95 0.005571 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 10 -17.98 -0.025360 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 20 -22.60 -0.031876 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 30 -40.93 -0.057729 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 40 -44.09 -0.062186 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23780 50RB#0 NV 50 -49.65 -0.070028 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV -30 -4.13 -0.005817 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV -20 -7.75 -0.010915 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV -10 -22.49 -0.031676 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 0 -32.77 -0.046155 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 10 -33.57 -0.047282 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 20 -42.13 -0.059338 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 30 -49.34 -0.069493 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 40 -14.83 -0.020887 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23790 50RB#0 NV 50 -7.90 -0.011127 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV -30 10.29 0.014473 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV -20 17.07 0.024008 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV -10 11.46 0.016118 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 0 -15.35 -0.021589 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 10 -20.83 -0.029297 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 20 -34.13 -0.048003 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 30 -48.01 -0.067525 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 40 4.94 0.006948 ±2.5 PASS 

Band17 10MHz 16QAM 23800 50RB#0 NV 50 -13.40 -0.018847 ±2.5 PASS 

 


